

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-026**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ALPINE TRAVEL & TOURISM BOARD FY 2025 GRANT APPROPRIATIONS

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED** by the Governing Body of the Town of Alpine that the Town of Alpine Travel & Tourism Board has approved the following grant awards for Fiscal Year 2025:

## 2025 Awardees Award Amount

Alpine Fire Department, Ladder Truck Fundraiser	\$10,000.00
Alpine Trails and Pathways, Winter Grooming	\$9,600.00
Arts Council, Alpine Art Festival	\$4,000.00
Oil Painting Portrait Workshop	\$2,000.00
SVI, Geofencing/SVI Sports Commercial/SVIAlpine.com	\$25,000.00
Town of Alpine, Information Center	\$30,000.00
Town of Alpine, Music in the Mountains	\$16,000.00
Town of Alpine, Welcome Signs	\$48,000.00
Town of Alpine, Winter Jubilee	\$8,000.00
Trout Unlimited, Film Fest	\$5,352.00
Total 24/25 Awards	<u>\$157,952.00</u>

This resolution passed and adopted on the	is <b>18<sup>th</sup> day of June 2024.</b>
Vote: Yes, No, Absent, and	Abstain.
	SIGNED:
	Eric Green, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Monica L. Chenault, Town Clerk/Treasurer	